
Scholarship Opportunities for Research Masters in Business 
 
The School of Business has an expanding cohort of research postgraduate students at masters 
and PhD level and we are now recruiting graduates to join that team. The School of Business 
invites applications from final year students who are finishing their level 8 Degree or level 8 
graduates in business or a related discipline for a Master of Business (Research) degree 
commencing September 2021 on one of the topics below. The scholarship will cover full fees 
for the masters by research for a two-year period on a full-time basis and a monthly stipend of 
€1,000 for a maximum of two years. Two scholarships will be awarded. Applications will be 
shortlisted, and a formal interview will follow. Closing date – Friday 28th May 2021 at 13.00. 
Submit to:  michelle.kelleher@cit.ie 
 
 
 

Research Theme Supervisor(s) Research Title 

Accounting Education 

Dr Claire O’Sullivan Rochford 
Claire.OSullivanRochford@cit.ie 

Building Professional Scepticism Capabilities in 
Accountants. 

Ms Sarah Culhane 
sarah.culhane@cit.ie 

Exploring the Variety of lecturers approaches to 
teaching Double Entry Accounting with a view to 
promoting best practice. 

Digital Technologies 

Dr Martin Connolly 
martin.connolly@cit.ie 

A Privacy Preserving & Scalable Contact Tracing 
System for Pandemic Response Management  

Ms Colette Murphy and Dr Rose 
Leahy 
Colette.mmurphy@cit.ie 
rose.leahy@cit.ie   

The Role of Digital Technologies in Amplifying 
Experiences in a Changing Global Landscape.   

Dr Ruth Vance Lee 
Ruth.Vance@cit.ie 

Engagement by HEIs with External Stakeholders 
in an online era. 

Equality, Diversity and 
Inclusion 

Ms Mary Oldham 
Mary.oldham@cit.ie 

An Exploration of Career Ambitions of Men and 
Women on Becoming Parents and the Resulting 
Implications for Policy and Industry. 

Ms Antoinette Hogan  
antoinette.hogan@cit.ie 

Student Perspectives on Inclusion in Third Level 
Institutions. 

Ms Aoife Hackett 
Aoife.hackett@cit.ie 

The workplace of the future– remote working 
across multiple sectors. 

Consumer Insight 

Dr Ana Cruz García and Dr 
Aisling Ward 
Ana.CruzGarcia@cit.ie 

Sustainable marketing and communication: how 
to design effective messages that motivate 
consumer behaviour in nature tourism. 

Dr Máire O Sullivan 
Maire.osullivan@cit.ie 

Becoming a consumer advocate: the conversion 
experience. 

Mr Maurice Murphy 
Maurice.Murphy@cit.ie 

The Role of Social Marketing in Changing Student 
Behaviour Regarding Smartphone Use to Improve 
Academic Performance. 

Silver Economy 

Dr Wei Xiong and Dr Brenda 
Lynch  
Wei.xiong@cit.ie 
Brenda.Lynch@cit.ie 

An investigative analysis of the role and impact of 
home-sharing as a solution to the growing ageing 
population, and housing crisis in Ireland: a case 
study of THE Homeshare, Ireland. 

Dr Noel Kelly and Dr Aisling 
Conway Lenihan 
Noel.kelly@cit.ie 

Hiding in plain sight. Harnessing the potential of 
the silver economy through tourism micro-firm 
adaptive capability collaboration. 



Wellbeing and 
Employability 

Ms Niamh Lenihan & Dr Aisling 
ConwayLenihan  
Niamh.lenihan@cit.ie 

An evaluation of the economic costs of the factors 
affecting the physical and mental well-being of 
young Irish adults. 

Ms Sharon Lehane 
Sharon.lehane@cit.ie 

To Assess the Impact of Authentic Assessment on 
Graduate Attributes & Career Outcomes. 

 
 
 
How to Apply 
Applicants are requested to submit the following via email attachments (word or Pdf format 
only) to michelle.kelleher@cit.ie by 13.00 on Friday 28th May 2021  

 
o Full CV including detailed exam grades and relevant work experience 
o A statement outlining which topic you wish to research and why you wish to 

pursue a Masters by Research in MTU. You are advised to contact the topic 
supervisor prior to making your application.   

o Candidates must submit one piece of written work as evidence of academic 
writing 

o Two Referees 
o Full transcript of results and IELTS score if relevant 

 
 


